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ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO AMEND 

SCHEDULE 
 

 
ISSUED: October 2, 2018 

 
 On October 1, 2018, the Office of Consumer Services (“OCS”) filed a Motion to Amend 

Schedule (“Motion”), requesting the Public Service Commission (“PSC”) amend the existing due 

date for parties other than the applicant in this docket to file written direct testimony (the “Due 

Date”). On April 23, 2018, the PSC issued a Scheduling Order (“Scheduling Order”) setting the 

Due Date as September 11, 2018. Subsequently, the Division of Public Utilities filed a motion to 

amend the schedule in this docket, which the PSC granted, setting the Due Date as October 1, 

2018. The OCS states some parties to this docket are pursuing settlement discussions and the 

OCS requests additional time prior to filing its direct testimony. The OCS represents that all 

parties have authorized it to represent to the PSC they either support or do not oppose the 

Motion. 

 Good cause appearing, therefore, the Motion is granted. Written direct testimony for 

parties other than the applicant shall be due on October 22, 2018. Other deadlines will be reset, if 

necessary, after that date. 

 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, October 2, 2018.  

 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#304749 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I CERTIFY that on October 2, 2018, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served 
upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Electronic-Mail: 
 
Diane Browning (diane.c.browning@sprint.com) 
Sprint Corporation 
 
Kira M. Slawson (kslawson@blackburn-stoll.com) 
Blackburn & Stoll, LC 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Steven Snarr (stevensnarr@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Erika Tedder (etedder@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 

__________________________________ 
Administrative Assistant 
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